
 
STEVEN M. FAHLGREN, CIRCUIT JUDGE 

DIVISION B FELONY TRIAL WEEKS 

 
 

Contact Info.:      Mailing Address:     

Ashley Strickland, Judicial Assistant             Robert M. Foster Justice Center  

Phone: 904-548-4910     76347 Veterans Way, 3rd Floor 

Fax: 904-548-4919     Yulee, FL 32097   

Email: astrickland@coj.net 

Website: https://www.jud4.org/Ex-Parte-Dates-Judge-s-Procedures/Nassau-Judges.aspx  

 

 

 

 

Trial Week   Jury Selection  Final Pre-Trial    PF-PT 

Feb 5 / Feb 12   Friday, Feb 2   Thursday, Feb 1  Th, 1/18 

Mar 11 / Mar 18   Friday, Mar 8  Thursday, Mar 7  Th, 2/22 

April 8 / April 15  Friday, April 5  Thursday, Apr 4  Th, 3/21 

May 6 / May 13   Friday, May 3  Thursday, May 2 Th, 4/18 

June 3 / June 10   Friday, May 31  Thurs, May 30  Th, 5/16 

July 15 / July 22   Friday, July 12  Thurs, July 11  Th, 6/27 

Aug 12 / Aug 19   Friday, Aug 9  Thurs, Aug 8  Th, 7/25 

Sept 16 / Sept 23  Friday, Sep 13  Thurs, Sep 12  Th, 8/29 

Oct 14 / Oct 21   Friday, Oct 11  Thurs, Oct 10  Th, 9/26 

Nov 18 / Nov 25   Friday, Nov 15  Thurs, Nov 14  Th, 10/31 

Dec 9 / Dec 16   Friday, Dec 6  Thurs, Dec 5  Tue, 11/19 

https://www.jud4.org/Ex-Parte-Dates-Judge-s-Procedures/Nassau-Judges.aspx

